



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0415107
Date 27 April 2015

Immigrants in Social Housing

Request:

1. How many UK born individuals are currently living in social housing in Wolverhampton?
2. How many foreign born individuals are currently living in social housing in Wolverhampton?
3. How many UK born families are currently living in social housing in Wolverhampton?
4. How many foreign born families are currently living in social housing in Wolverhampton?
In answer to questions 1 to 4 above, we are unable to provide you with information as both of our tenancy recording processes record ethnicity and nationality, but not country of birth. It shows lets made, not our tenant profile or housing register profile, which is the information you require. I have attached a link below for the Office for National Statistics which may be of help to you:
<http://www.ons.gov.uk/ons/guide-method/census/2011/census-customer-services/index.html>
5. How many UK born individuals are currently on the waiting list for social housing in Wolverhampton?
6. How many foreign born individuals are currently on the waiting list for social housing in Wolverhampton?
7. How many UK born families are currently on the waiting list for social housing in Wolverhampton?
8. How many foreign born families are currently on the waiting list for social housing in Wolverhampton?

I would also like to know the previous years' figures for UK born individuals/families and foreign born individuals/families who are currently living in social housing or on the waiting list.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

In answer to questions 5 to 8 above, we are unable to provide you with information as both of our tenancy recording processes record ethnicity and nationality, but not country of birth. It shows lets made, not our tenant profile or housing register profile, which is the information you require.